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Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Open Modified Class

1 635 Richard Yin 2010 Radical SR3 Gen 1 72.204 90.893

Modified 2 Class

1 65 Denes Szvercsok SPDA 2003 Honda SiR 73.781 93.845

Modified 3 Class

1 1 Stephen Deneka SPDA 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 72.346 97.997

(CASLUBE, CanJam Motorsports, Amsoil)

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

1 67 Michael Kosior Y SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 73.217 98.017

(NV Auto)

2 136 Nathan Hodgins Y Other 2011 Subaru Sti 74.456 95.706

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

1 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 74.945 98.282

2 147 Alexander Aljochin Y CVC,TLMC 2016 Nissan 370Z 84.329 87.324

Grand Touring 1 Class

1 7 John Paczynski SPDA 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 74.011 100.000

2 68 Brad Merkel MCO 2018 BMW M2 76.069 98.087

3 991 Ping Zhang Y SPDA 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback 76.620 96.864

(Apex PE / StageFour Motorsports)

4 189 Don Hewitt BMWCCT 1998 BMW 328is 79.387 93.158

5 14 Vytas Jasinskas SPDA 2011 Subaru WRX STI 82.118 90.631

Grand Touring 2 Class

1 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS 76.258 98.244

(Mann Motorsport)

2 95 Patrick Vivacqua SPDA 2004 Honda S2000 77.675 96.526

3 373 Walter Brooks SPDA 2018 Ford Focus RS 77.814 96.328

4 57 Pierre Lefebvre Other 2014 Subaru BRZ 79.970 93.899

5 333 Jimmy Woo SPDA 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 80.177 93.898

Grand Touring 3 Class

1 551 Joseph Yang TLMC 2012 Honda Civic Si 79.557 96.010

(Zestino Canada)

2 161 Ben Snowdon Y SPDA 2013 Ford Focus ST 80.085 94.956



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Grand Touring 4 Class

1 20 George Ho BMWCCT 1997 BMW 328i 78.611 97.982

2 669 Daniel Cocar Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ 79.073 97.538

(xiiimotorsports)

3 121 Patrick Alex Y TLMC 2015 Subaru BRZ 79.803 97.259

(JRP Online, XIIIMotorsports, Zestino Tires, Sprintbooster)

4 138 Andrew Van De Peer SPDA 1992 Honda Civic VX 79.668 97.039

5 283 Martin Wojtowicz SCCA,Other 1994 Acura Integra 80.593 95.623

6 738 Mike Van De Peer SPDA 1992 Honda Civic VX 81.492 95.093

7 80 Colin Cherry OMSC 2002 Toyota Celica 84.803 91.043

Touring 1 Class

1 6 Rob Hall OMSC 1999 Mazda Miata 83.607 94.332

Touring 2 Class

1 97 Gerry Carvalho OMSC 1999 Volkswagen Passat 82.821 96.342

(BadGer Racing)

2 113 Luke Lay 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 83.342 94.888

3 500 Rick Arbour OMSC 1991 Honda CRX 84.764 93.498

(Mobil 1    Xtra Sharp)

4 78 Lawrence La Fave MCO 1997 Mazda Miata 85.216 93.254

Touring 3 Class

1 914 Paul Swain Y OMSC 1987 Toyota MR2 91.215 88.245



TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #6

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 7 John Paczynski SPDA 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro GT1 74.011 100.000

2 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 SGT3 74.945 98.282

3 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS GT2 76.258 98.244

4 68 Brad Merkel MCO 2018 BMW M2 GT1 76.069 98.087

5 67 Michael Kosior Y SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR SGT1 73.217 98.017

6 1 Stephen Deneka SPDA 2004 Subaru Impreza STi MOD3 72.346 97.997

7 20 George Ho BMWCCT 1997 BMW 328i GT4 78.611 97.982

8 669 Daniel Cocar Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ GT4 79.073 97.538

9 121 Patrick Alex Y TLMC 2015 Subaru BRZ GT4 79.803 97.259

10 138 Andrew Van De Peer SPDA 1992 Honda Civic VX GT4 79.668 97.039

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT #6

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 67 Michael Kosior Y SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR SGT1 73.217 98.017

2 669 Daniel Cocar Y SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ GT4 79.073 97.538

3 121 Patrick Alex Y TLMC 2015 Subaru BRZ GT4 79.803 97.259

4 991 Ping Zhang Y SPDA 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback GT1 76.620 96.864

5 136 Nathan Hodgins Y Other 2011 Subaru Sti SGT1 74.456 95.706

6 161 Ben Snowdon Y SPDA 2013 Ford Focus ST GT3 80.085 94.956

7 914 Paul Swain Y OMSC 1987 Toyota MR2 T3 91.215 88.245

8 147 Alexander Aljochin Y CVC,TLMC 2016 Nissan 370Z SGT3 84.329 87.324

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #6

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 635 Richard Yin 2010 Radical SR3 Gen 1 OMOD 72.204 90.893

2 1 Stephen Deneka SPDA 2004 Subaru Impreza STi MOD3 72.346 97.997

3 67 Michael Kosior Y SPDA 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR SGT1 73.217 98.017

4 65 Denes Szvercsok SPDA 2003 Honda SiR MOD2 73.781 93.845

5 7 John Paczynski SPDA 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro GT1 74.011 100.000

6 136 Nathan Hodgins Y Other 2011 Subaru Sti SGT1 74.456 95.706

7 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 SGT3 74.945 98.282

8 68 Brad Merkel MCO 2018 BMW M2 GT1 76.069 98.087

9 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS GT2 76.258 98.244

10 991 Ping Zhang Y SPDA 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback GT1 76.620 96.864





Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 711 Chris Paczynski GT1 2015 Ford Mustang GT 500.000 500.000

2 276 Carsten Gieschen SGT3 2003 BMW M3 494.496 494.496

3 7 John Paczynski GT1 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 494.182 494.182

4 45 Adam Mann GT2 2013 Scion FRS 489.719 489.719

5 1 Stephen Deneka MOD3 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 487.763 487.763

6 174 Sal Moledina GT4 2015 Ford Focus ST 487.018 487.018

7 36 Afshin Azadeh T1 1993 Acura Integra RS 485.930 485.930

8 95 Patrick Vivacqua GT2 2004 Honda S2000 483.780 483.780

9 32 Daniel Santibanez T3 2005 Toyota Echo 482.105 482.105

10 551 Joseph Yang GT3 2012 Honda Civic Si 481.527 481.527

11 6 Rob Hall GT3 1999 Mazda Miata 480.025 480.025

12 118 Victor Vasco Y T1 0 Acura Integra 477.485 477.485

13 991 Ping Zhang Y GT1 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback 475.809 475.809

14 161 Ben Snowdon Y GT3 2013 Ford Focus ST 475.473 475.473

15 113 Luke Lay T2 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 472.125 472.125

16 136 Nathan Hodgins Y SGT1 2011 Subaru Sti 471.927 471.927

17 189 Don Hewitt GT1 1998 BMW 328is 470.566 470.566

18 78 Lawrence La Fave T2 1997 Mazda Miata 468.067 468.067

19 65 Denes Szvercsok MOD2 2003 Honda SiR 461.254 461.254

20 177 Jeremy Brutzki GT1 2000 Honda S2000 394.190 394.190

21 121 Patrick Alex Y GT4 2015 Subaru BRZ 387.375 387.375

22 20 George Ho GT4 1997 BMW 328i 386.980 386.980

23 373 Walter Brooks GT2 2011 Subaru STI 384.483 384.483

24 11 Eric Juraschka MOD2 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 382.740 382.740

25 326 Adam Wilson T3 1991 Ford Escort GT 381.849 381.849

26 283 Martin Wojtowicz GT4 1994 Acura Integra 376.724 376.724

27 333 Jimmy Woo GT2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 371.991 371.991

28 914 Paul Swain Y T3 1987 Toyota MR2 341.476 341.476

29 67 Michael Kosior Y SGT1 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 286.875 286.875

30 164 Daniel Robis T3 1995 Nissan 240sx 284.609 284.609

31 168 Shane Glasford GT2 1995 Acura Integra 281.969 281.969

32 144 Terry Wooe-Chung T1 2001 Mazda Miata 280.777 280.777

33 149 Gary Vernon T1 2002 Nissan Sentra 279.649 279.649

34 28 Daryl Beattie Y SGT3 2017 Subaru STI 277.765 277.765

35 500 Rick Arbour T2 1991 Honda CRX 275.639 275.639

36 190 Tony Tran GT4 2013 Fiat 500 Turbo 275.462 275.462

37 80 Colin Cherry GT4 2002 Toyota Celica 274.647 274.647

38 4 Dave Barker SGT2 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 271.674 271.674

39 147 Alexander Aljochin Y SGT3 2016 Nissan 370Z 266.778 266.778

40 358 Gilbert Kaia GT2 2013 Scion FR-S 196.624 196.624

41 686 Andrew Wong Y GT3 2014 Scion FRS 196.173 196.173

42 207 Stuart Sukerman GT2 2011 Subaru WRX 194.717 194.717

43 68 Brad Merkel GT1 2018 BMW M2 193.404 193.404



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

44 777 Mohamed Hussain GT2 1989 Honda CRX Si 192.663 192.663

45 330 Jesse Wood Y GT4 2005 BMW 330CI 192.387 192.387

46 97 Gerry Carvalho T2 1999 Volkswagen Passat 190.024 190.024

47 267 Bradley Ager SGT3 2014 Nissan 370Z 183.781 183.781

48 14 Vytas Jasinskas GT1 2011 Subaru WRX STI 182.670 182.670

49 43 Richard Yin OMOD 2003 Radical SR3 Gen 1 182.564 182.564

50 119 Sebastian Altamirano GT4 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 181.214 181.214

51 233 Robert Lecuyer Y GT2 2003 Infiniti G35 177.599 177.599

52 544 Jacob Reinertson Y GT4 2002 Mazda Miata 176.170 176.170

53 635 Richard Yin OMOD 2010 Radical SR3 Gen 1 173.185 173.185

54 41 James Houghton MOD1 2005 Acura Integra 100.000 100.000

55 405 Igor Kost SGT2 2001 BMW M3 98.928 98.928

56 512 Nicholas Dudar Y GT1 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 98.061 98.061

57 669 Daniel Cocar Y GT4 2015 Subaru BRZ 97.538 97.538

58 969 Lap Li Y GT1 2018 Honda Civic Type R 97.132 97.132

59 138 Andrew Van De Peer GT4 1992 Honda Civic VX 97.039 97.039

60 956 Artem Mayoras GT2 2003 Acura rsx 95.332 95.332

61 212 Scott Shadbolt GT2 2002 BMW M3 95.161 95.161

62 738 Mike Van De Peer GT4 1992 Honda Civic VX 95.093 95.093

63 655 Bryson Cook GT1 1993 Mazda RX-7 94.201 94.201

64 151 Luis Elliott Y SGT3 2013 Subaru Sti 94.051 94.051

65 57 Pierre Lefebvre GT2 2014 Subaru BRZ 93.899 93.899

66 525 Jesse Ferguson MOD3 1996 Nissan 240sx 93.828 93.828

67 866 Phillip Oliveira Y GT4 2014 Scion FRS 93.760 93.760

68 254 Rick Tolkunow Y SGT3 2010 Porsche Cayman S 93.175 93.175

69 990 Mark Cifuentes SGT2 2009 Porsche Cayman 93.069 93.069

70 922 Mark Breakspeare SGT2 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 92.915 92.915

71 21 Matthew Silva GT3 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 92.707 92.707

72 505 Peter Lines SGT1 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 92.705 92.705

73 199 Art Chan GT1 2016 BMW M2 92.353 92.353

74 152 Sean Cole Y SGT3 2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR 92.239 92.239

75 633 Chris Boersma MOD2 1999 Honda Civic 92.124 92.124

76 412 Luis Ramos Y GT2 2012 Honda Civic SI 91.440 91.440

77 341 Vincent Lee Y GT2 1989 Nissan 240sx 91.164 91.164

78 808 Nathan Bradshaw SGT1 2000 Chevrolet Corvette 91.139 91.139

79 52 Gary Wood GT2 2004 Mazda RX-8 90.927 90.927

80 986 Kelly Smith OMOD 2018 Radical SR3 90.605 90.605

81 417 Carson Wyatt Y GT2 2012 Honda Civic si 90.554 90.554

82 721 John Meecante Y MOD2 2002 Subaru Wrx 90.003 90.003

83 98 Brad Coleman MOD1 1998 Acura Integra 89.116 89.116

84 888 Jim Anderson SGT1 2004 Pontiac GTO 89.103 89.103

85 909 Joseph Gombos Y GT1 2015 Ford Mustang 88.175 88.175

Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship Overall Novice Standings - OFFICIAL



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 118 Victor Vasco Y T1 0 Acura Integra 477.485 477.485

2 991 Ping Zhang Y GT1 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback 475.809 475.809

3 161 Ben Snowdon Y GT3 2013 Ford Focus ST 475.473 475.473

4 136 Nathan Hodgins Y SGT1 2011 Subaru Sti 471.927 471.927

5 121 Patrick Alex Y GT4 2015 Subaru BRZ 387.375 387.375

6 914 Paul Swain Y T3 1987 Toyota MR2 341.476 341.476

7 67 Michael Kosior Y SGT1 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR 286.875 286.875

8 28 Daryl Beattie Y SGT3 2017 Subaru STI 277.765 277.765

9 147 Alexander Aljochin Y SGT3 2016 Nissan 370Z 266.778 266.778

10 686 Andrew Wong Y GT3 2014 Scion FRS 196.173 196.173

11 330 Jesse Wood Y GT4 2005 BMW 330CI 192.387 192.387

12 233 Robert Lecuyer Y GT2 2003 Infiniti G35 177.599 177.599

13 544 Jacob Reinertson Y GT4 2002 Mazda Miata 176.170 176.170

14 512 Nicholas Dudar Y GT1 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 98.061 98.061

15 669 Daniel Cocar Y GT4 2015 Subaru BRZ 97.538 97.538

16 969 Lap Li Y GT1 2018 Honda Civic Type R 97.132 97.132

17 151 Luis Elliott Y SGT3 2013 Subaru Sti 94.051 94.051

18 866 Phillip Oliveira Y GT4 2014 Scion FRS 93.760 93.760

19 254 Rick Tolkunow Y SGT3 2010 Porsche Cayman S 93.175 93.175

20 152 Sean Cole Y SGT3 2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR 92.239 92.239

21 412 Luis Ramos Y GT2 2012 Honda Civic SI 91.440 91.440

22 341 Vincent Lee Y GT2 1989 Nissan 240sx 91.164 91.164

23 417 Carson Wyatt Y GT2 2012 Honda Civic si 90.554 90.554

24 721 John Meecante Y MOD2 2002 Subaru Wrx 90.003 90.003

25 909 Joseph Gombos Y GT1 2015 Ford Mustang 88.175 88.175



Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Open Modified Class

1 635 Richard Yin 2010 Radical SR3 Gen 1 ___456_ 173.185 173.185

2 43 Richard Yin 2003 Radical SR3 Gen 1 __3____ 91.599 91.599

3 986 Kelly Smith 2018 Radical SR3 ___4___ 90.605 90.605

Modified 1 Class

1 41 James Houghton 2005 Acura Integra ___4___ 100.000 100.000

2 98 Brad Coleman 1998 Acura Integra _2_____ 89.116 89.116

Modified 2 Class

1 65 Denes Szvercsok 2003 Honda SiR 1234_6_ 461.254 461.254

2 11 Eric Juraschka 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 ___45__ 190.287 190.287

3 633 Chris Boersma 1999 Honda Civic ___4___ 92.124 92.124

4 43 Richard Yin 1990 Integra Acura Integra _2_____ 90.965 90.965

5 721 John Meecante Y 2002 Subaru Wrx 1______ 90.003 90.003

Modified 3 Class

1 1 Stephen Deneka 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 1234_6_ 487.763 487.763

2 525 Jesse Ferguson 1996 Nissan 240sx ___4___ 93.828 93.828

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

1 136 Nathan Hodgins Y 2011 Subaru Sti 12_456_ 471.927 471.927

2 67 Michael Kosior Y 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VII GSR ____56_ 196.196 196.196

3 11 Eric Juraschka 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 123____ 192.453 192.453

4 505 Peter Lines 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 ___4___ 92.705 92.705

5 808 Nathan Bradshaw 2000 Chevrolet Corvette ___4___ 91.139 91.139

6 888 Jim Anderson 2004 Pontiac GTO ___4___ 89.103 89.103

Super Grand Touring 2 Class

1 4 Dave Barker 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 _234_6_ 271.674 271.674

2 405 Igor Kost 2001 BMW M3 1__4___ 98.928 98.928

3 990 Mark Cifuentes 2009 Porsche Cayman ___4___ 93.069 93.069

4 922 Mark Breakspeare 2003 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII ___4___ 92.915 92.915

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

1 276 Carsten Gieschen 2003 BMW M3 123_56_ 494.496 494.496

2 147 Alexander Aljochin Y 2016 Nissan 370Z 1__4_6_ 266.778 266.778

3 28 Daryl Beattie Y 2017 Subaru STI 123_5__ 186.868 186.868

4 267 Bradley Ager 2014 Nissan 370Z 1___5__ 183.781 183.781

5 151 Luis Elliott Y 2013 Subaru Sti ____5__ 94.051 94.051

6 254 Rick Tolkunow Y 2010 Porsche Cayman S ___4___ 93.175 93.175

7 152 Sean Cole Y 2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR ____5__ 92.239 92.239

Grand Touring 1 Class

1 711 Chris Paczynski 2015 Ford Mustang GT 123456_ 500.000 500.000

2 7 John Paczynski 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 123456_ 494.182 494.182

3 991 Ping Zhang Y 2000 Honda Civic Hatchback 123_56_ 475.809 475.809

4 189 Don Hewitt 1998 BMW 328is _23456_ 470.566 470.566

5 177 Jeremy Brutzki 2000 Honda S2000 123_56_ 394.190 394.190

6 68 Brad Merkel 2018 BMW M2 ___4_6_ 193.404 193.404



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

7 14 Vytas Jasinskas 2011 Subaru WRX STI _2___6_ 182.670 182.670

8 512 Nicholas Dudar Y 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE ___4___ 98.061 98.061

9 969 Lap Li Y 2018 Honda Civic Type R ___4___ 97.132 97.132

10 655 Bryson Cook 1993 Mazda RX-7 ____5__ 94.201 94.201

11 199 Art Chan 2016 BMW M2 ___4___ 92.353 92.353

12 28 Daryl Beattie Y 2017 Subaru STI ___4_6_ 90.897 90.897

13 909 Joseph Gombos Y 2015 Ford Mustang _234___ 88.175 88.175

Grand Touring 2 Class

1 45 Adam Mann 2013 Scion FRS 123456_ 489.719 489.719

2 95 Patrick Vivacqua 2004 Honda S2000 123456_ 483.780 483.780

3 373 Walter Brooks 2011 Subaru STI _23_56_ 384.483 384.483

4 333 Jimmy Woo 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 123_56_ 371.991 371.991

5 168 Shane Glasford 1995 Acura Integra 123_5__ 281.969 281.969

6 358 Gilbert Kaia 2013 Scion FR-S 1_3____ 196.624 196.624

7 207 Stuart Sukerman 2011 Subaru WRX _2_45__ 194.717 194.717

8 233 Robert Lecuyer Y 2003 Infiniti G35 12_4___ 177.599 177.599

9 777 Mohamed Hussain 1989 Honda CRX Si ____56_ 97.993 97.993

10 956 Artem Mayoras 2003 Acura rsx __3_5__ 95.332 95.332

11 212 Scott Shadbolt 2002 BMW M3 ___4___ 95.161 95.161

12 57 Pierre Lefebvre 2014 Subaru BRZ _____6_ 93.899 93.899

13 412 Luis Ramos Y 2012 Honda Civic SI ____5__ 91.440 91.440

14 341 Vincent Lee Y 1989 Nissan 240sx ____5__ 91.164 91.164

15 52 Gary Wood 2004 Mazda RX-8 1__4___ 90.927 90.927

16 417 Carson Wyatt Y 2012 Honda Civic si ____5__ 90.554 90.554

Grand Touring 3 Class

1 551 Joseph Yang 2012 Honda Civic Si 123_56_ 481.527 481.527

2 6 Rob Hall 1999 Mazda Miata 12345__ 480.025 480.025

3 161 Ben Snowdon Y 2013 Ford Focus ST 123456_ 475.473 475.473

4 686 Andrew Wong Y 2014 Scion FRS __3_5__ 196.173 196.173

5 21 Matthew Silva 2018 Ford Fiesta ST _2_____ 92.707 92.707

Grand Touring 4 Class

1 174 Sal Moledina 2015 Ford Focus ST 12345__ 487.018 487.018

2 121 Patrick Alex Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1__456_ 387.375 387.375

3 20 George Ho 1997 BMW 328i _23_56_ 386.980 386.980

4 283 Martin Wojtowicz 1994 Acura Integra 12_4_6_ 376.724 376.724

5 190 Tony Tran 2013 Fiat 500 Turbo 1__45__ 275.462 275.462

6 80 Colin Cherry 2002 Toyota Celica _23_56_ 274.647 274.647

7 330 Jesse Wood Y 2005 BMW 330CI 123_56_ 192.387 192.387

8 119 Sebastian Altamirano 2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit 123_5__ 181.214 181.214

9 544 Jacob Reinertson Y 2002 Mazda Miata 12__56_ 176.170 176.170

10 669 Daniel Cocar Y 2015 Subaru BRZ _____6_ 97.538 97.538

11 138 Andrew Van De Peer 1992 Honda Civic VX _____6_ 97.039 97.039

12 738 Mike Van De Peer 1992 Honda Civic VX _____6_ 95.093 95.093

13 866 Phillip Oliveira Y 2014 Scion FRS 1_3____ 93.760 93.760



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Touring 1 Class

1 36 Afshin Azadeh 1993 Acura Integra RS 12345__ 485.930 485.930

2 118 Victor Vasco Y 0 Acura Integra 12345__ 477.485 477.485

3 144 Terry Wooe-Chung 2001 Mazda Miata 12_456_ 280.777 280.777

4 149 Gary Vernon 2002 Nissan Sentra 123_5__ 279.649 279.649

5 6 Rob Hall 1999 Mazda Miata _____6_ 94.332 94.332

6 67 Michael Kosior Y 1998 Toyota Altezza RS200 1234___ 90.679 90.679

Touring 2 Class

1 113 Luke Lay 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 123456_ 472.125 472.125

2 78 Lawrence La Fave 1997 Mazda Miata 123_56_ 468.067 468.067

3 500 Rick Arbour 1991 Honda CRX _2_4_6_ 275.639 275.639

4 97 Gerry Carvalho 1999 Volkswagen Passat _2_4_6_ 190.024 190.024

5 777 Mohamed Hussain 1989 Honda CRX Si _2_4___ 94.670 94.670

Touring 3 Class

1 32 Daniel Santibanez 2005 Toyota Echo 12345__ 482.105 482.105

2 326 Adam Wilson 1991 Ford Escort GT 123_5__ 381.849 381.849

3 914 Paul Swain Y 1987 Toyota MR2 _23_56_ 341.476 341.476

4 164 Daniel Robis 1995 Nissan 240sx 123456_ 284.609 284.609



Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Rank Car 

#

Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Event 

#7

Total Net

1 711 Chris 

Paczynski

100.000

(0.94576)

100.000

(0.94576)

100.000

(0.94576)

100.000

(0.91864)

99.458

(0.94576)

Organizer

(0.94576)

500.000 500.000

2 276 Carsten 

Gieschen

98.831

(0.95536)

98.572

(0.95536)

98.810

(0.95536)

100.000

(0.95536)

98.282

(0.95536)

494.496 494.496

3 7 John 

Paczynski

98.100

(0.9508)

97.143

(0.9508)

97.766

(0.9508)

99.130

(0.9262)

99.186

(0.9508)

100.000

(0.9508)

494.182 494.182

4 45 Adam Mann 96.918

(0.93928)

97.855

(0.93928)

98.297

(0.93928)

94.486

(0.90892)

98.406

(0.93928)

98.244

(0.93928)

489.719 489.719

5 1 Stephen 

Deneka

98.717

(0.98848)

96.917

(0.98848)

96.135

(0.98848)

Steward

(0.98884)

97.997

(0.99256)

487.763 487.763

6 174 Sal 

Moledina

97.502

(0.91384)

97.065

(0.91384)

97.244

(0.91384)

98.383

(0.87076)

96.823

(0.91384)

487.018 487.018

7 36 Afshin 

Azadeh

97.492

(0.89776)

96.988

(0.89776)

96.591

(0.89776)

97.798

(0.84664)

97.062

(0.89776)

485.930 485.930

8 95 Patrick 

Vivacqua

96.225

(0.93856)

96.295

(0.93856)

96.353

(0.93856)

91.300

(0.90784)

98.382

(0.93856)

96.526

(0.93856)

483.780 483.780

9 32 Daniel 

Santibanez

95.379

(0.87232)

96.507

(0.87232)

97.427

(0.87232)

Organizer

(0.80848)

96.285

(0.87232)

482.105 482.105

10 551 Joseph 

Yang

96.093

(0.92128)

96.684

(0.92128)

96.756

(0.92128)

95.983

(0.92128)

96.010

(0.92128)

481.527 481.527

11 6 Rob Hall 94.443

(0.92632)

95.377

(0.92632)

97.689

(0.92632)

96.105

(0.88948)

96.411

(0.92632)

94.332

(0.89224)

480.025 480.025

12 118 Victor Vasco Y 95.314

(0.9028)

95.925

(0.9028)

96.605

(0.9028)

94.711

(0.8542)

94.931

(0.9028)

477.485 477.485

13 991 Ping Zhang Y 93.335

(0.94816)

94.550

(0.94816)

94.118

(0.94816)

96.942

(0.94816)

96.864

(0.94816)

475.809 475.809

14 161 Ben 

Snowdon

Y 93.720

(0.92536)

94.361

(0.92536)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.92536)

96.148

(0.88804)

96.288

(0.92536)

94.956

(0.92536)

475.473 475.473

15 113 Luke Lay 93.089

(0.88984)

94.121

(0.88984)

94.855

(0.88984)

0.000

(0.83476)

95.172

(0.88984)

94.888

(0.88984)

472.125 472.125

16 136 Nathan 

Hodgins

Y 94.380

(0.98752)

93.187

(0.98752)

92.248

(0.98128)

96.405

(0.98752)

95.706

(0.98752)

471.927 471.927

17 189 Don Hewitt 93.802

(0.95152)

94.293

(0.95152)

94.483

(0.92728)

94.831

(0.95152)

93.158

(0.95152)

470.566 470.566

18 78 Lawrence 

La Fave

93.407

(0.88552)

93.013

(0.88552)

94.008

(0.88552)

94.386

(0.88552)

93.254

(0.88552)

468.067 468.067

19 65 Denes 

Szvercsok

93.095

(1.01632)

93.043

(1.01632)

92.335

(1.01632)

88.937

(1.02448)

93.845

(1.01632)

461.254 461.254

20 177 Jeremy 

Brutzki

99.043

(0.94264)

98.890

(0.94264)

98.687

(0.94264)

97.569

(0.94264)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.94264)

394.190 394.190

21 121 Patrick Alex Y 97.646

(0.90664)

94.950

(0.85996)

97.520

(0.90664)

97.259

(0.90664)

387.375 387.375

22 20 George Ho 95.976

(0.9136)

96.423

(0.9136)

96.599

(0.9136)

97.982

(0.9136)

386.980 386.980

23 373 Walter 

Brooks

0.000

(0.95944)

96.429

(0.93352)

95.987

(0.93352)

95.738

(0.9388)

96.328

(0.9388)

384.483 384.483

24 11 Eric 

Juraschka

96.090

(0.97768)

96.363

(0.97768)

0.000

(0.97768)

93.425

(1.00576)

96.863

(1.00384)

382.740 382.740



Rank Car 

#

Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Event 

#7

Total Net

25 326 Adam 

Wilson

94.815

(0.87592)

94.992

(0.87592)

95.811

(0.87592)

96.232

(0.87592)

381.849 381.849

26 283 Martin 

Wojtowicz

94.189

(0.91312)

94.083

(0.91312)

92.830

(0.86968)

95.623

(0.91312)

376.724 376.724

27 333 Jimmy Woo 92.514

(0.93472)

92.507

(0.93472)

93.073

(0.93472)

Lapper

(0.93472)

93.898

(0.93472)

371.991 371.991

28 914 Paul Swain Y 84.112

(0.87424)

83.054

(0.87424)

86.065

(0.87424)

88.245

(0.87424)

341.476 341.476

29 67 Michael 

Kosior

Y 90.679

(0.89968)

0.000

(0.89968)

0.000

(0.89968)

Lapper

(0.84952)

98.180

(0.98056)

98.017

(0.98056)

286.875 286.875

30 164 Daniel Robis 93.916

(0.87568)

94.999

(0.87568)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.87568)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.81352)

95.694

(0.87568)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.87568)

284.609 284.609

31 168 Shane 

Glasford

94.733

(0.93424)

93.166

(0.93664)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.93664)

94.070

(0.93664)

281.969 281.969

32 144 Terry Wooe-

Chung

93.801

(0.90232)

93.259

(0.90232)

93.717

(0.85348)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.90232)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.90232)

280.777 280.777

33 149 Gary Vernon Organizer

(0.89392)

94.487

(0.89392)

92.581

(0.904)

Organizer

(0.89392)

279.649 279.649

34 28 Daryl 

Beattie

Y 91.138

(0.95992)

95.729

(0.95992)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.95992)

90.897

(0.92188)

Lapper

(0.95992)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.94792)

277.765 277.765

35 500 Rick Arbour 90.601

(0.88816)

91.540

(0.83224)

93.498

(0.88792)

275.639 275.639

36 190 Tony Tran 91.368

(0.91264)

91.829

(0.86896)

92.265

(0.91264)

275.462 275.462

37 80 Colin Cherry 91.904

(0.91144)

91.700

(0.91144)

Lapper

(0.91144)

91.043

(0.91144)

274.647 274.647

38 4 Dave Barker RetiredCompetitor

(0.96904)

Organizer

(0.96904)

94.674

(0.95356)

Lapper

(0.96904)

271.674 271.674

39 147 Alexander 

Aljochin

Y 92.680

(0.9556)

86.774

(0.9334)

87.324

(0.9556)

266.778 266.778

40 358 Gilbert Kaia 97.778

(0.93544)

98.846

(0.93544)

RetiredCompetitor

(1.036)

196.624 196.624

41 686 Andrew 

Wong

Y 98.280

(0.92512)

97.893

(0.92512)

196.173 196.173

42 207 Stuart 

Sukerman

98.557

(0.94)

96.160

(0.91)

0.000

(0.94)

194.717 194.717

43 68 Brad Merkel 95.317

(0.91468)

98.087

(0.94312)

193.404 193.404

44 777 Mohamed 

Hussain

0.000

(0.90688)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.88816)

0.000

(0.90688)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.83224)

97.993

(0.93736)

0.000

(0.92968)

192.663 192.663

45 330 Jesse Wood 96.289

(0.9076)

96.098

(0.9076)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.9076)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.90664)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.9076)

192.387 192.387

46 97 Gerry 

Carvalho

0.000

(0.88672)

93.682

(0.83008)

96.342

(0.88192)

190.024 190.024

47 267 Bradley 

Ager

91.360

(0.95248)

92.421

(0.95248)

183.781 183.781

48 14 Vytas 

Jasinskas

92.039

(0.94552)

90.631

(0.94552)

182.670 182.670



Rank Car 

#

Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Event 

#7

Total Net

49 43 Richard Yin 90.965

(1.024)

91.599

(1.07224)

182.564 182.564

50 119 Sebastian 

Altamirano

0.000

(0.916)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.916)

91.270

(0.916)

89.944

(0.916)

181.214 181.214

51 233 Robert 

Lecuyer

Y 88.669

(0.93184)

88.930

(0.93184)

0.000

(0.89776)

177.599 177.599

52 544 Jacob 

Reinertson

Y 88.727

(0.91336)

87.443

(0.91336)

Lapper

(0.91528)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.91528)

176.170 176.170

53 635 Richard Yin Y 82.291

(1.10836)

0.000

(1.084)

90.893

(1.07224)

173.185 173.185

54 241 James 

Houghton

100.000*

(1.072)

100.000 100.000

55 405 Igor Kost 98.928

(0.97288)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.95932)

98.928 98.928

56 512 Nicholas 

Dudar

Y 98.061

(0.92332)

98.061 98.061

57 669 Daniel 

Cocar

Y Lapper

(3.16)

97.538

(0.9124)

97.538 97.538

58 969 Lap Li Y 97.132

(0.9244)

97.132 97.132

59 138 Andrew Van 

De Peer

97.039

(0.91024)

97.039 97.039

60 927 Artem 

Mayoras

RetiredCompetitor

(3.16)

0.000

(0.93544)

95.332

(0.93808)

95.332 95.332

61 212 Scott 

Shadbolt

95.161

(0.89308)

95.161 95.161

62 738 Mike Van 

De Peer

95.093

(0.90808)

95.093 95.093

63 655 Bryson 

Cook

94.201

(0.94744)

94.201 94.201

64 151 Luis Elliott Y 94.051

(0.95704)

94.051 94.051

65 57 Pierre 

Lefebvre

Lapper

(1.036)

93.899

(0.93712)

93.899 93.899

66 525 Jesse 

Ferguson

93.828

(0.9892)

93.828 93.828

67 866 Phillip 

Oliveira

Y 93.760

(0.91552)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.91552)

93.760 93.760

68 254 Rick 

Tolkunow

Y 93.175

(0.9334)

93.175 93.175

69 990 Mark 

Cifuentes

93.069

(0.94888)

93.069 93.069

70 922 Mark 

Breakspeare

92.915

(0.94636)

92.915 92.915

71 21 Matthew 

Silva

92.707

(0.92584)

92.707 92.707

72 505 Peter Lines 92.705

(0.97012)

92.705 92.705



Rank Car 

#

Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Event 

#7

Total Net

73 199 Art Chan 92.353

(0.92152)

92.353 92.353

74 152 Sean Cole Y 92.239

(0.96184)

92.239 92.239

75 633 Chris 

Boersma

92.124

(1.036)

92.124 92.124

76 412 Luis Ramos Y 91.440

(0.93664)

91.440 91.440

77 341 Vincent Lee Y 91.164

(0.93208)

91.164 91.164

78 808 Nathan 

Bradshaw

91.139

(0.96472)

91.139 91.139

79 52 Gary Wood 0.000

(0.93616)

90.927

(0.90424)

90.927 90.927

80 986 Kelly Smith 90.605

(1.10836)

90.605 90.605

81 417 Carson 

Wyatt

Y 90.554

(0.93688)

90.554 90.554

82 721 John 

Meecante

Y 90.003

(1.024)

90.003 90.003

83 98 Brad 

Coleman

89.116

(1.048)

RetiredCompetitor

(0.99568)

89.116 89.116

84 888 Jim 

Anderson

89.103

(0.97696)

89.103 89.103

85 909 Joseph 

Gombos

Y 88.175

(0.95032)

0.000

(0.95032)

0.000

(0.92548)

88.175 88.175

Club Points Standings

Club Points




